
electric pallet truck Spare Parts List 250227

For more spare parts, please contact us. Thank you very much!

1 20101030253 Power Cable

2 20101030247 Controller Cable +

3 20101030249 Pump Power Line +

4 20101030248 Controller Cable-

5 20101030252 Motor Cable

6 20101030242 Handle Wire

7 20101030243 Frame Wire

8 20301020042 Frame Wire

9 20301020043 Handle Wire

10 20101030253 Battery Wire

11 20101030252 Motor Cable

12 20101030247 Fuse-Controller

13 20301020039 Frame Wire

14 20301020038 Handle Wire

15 20101030253 Battery Wire

16 20101030252 Mlotor Cable

17 20101030247 Fuse-Controller

18 19.0345 Fuse

19 02.CDQ.3481 Asia Charger 24V/10A

20 02.CDQ.3495 EU Charger 24V/10A

21 02.CDQ.3496 U.S Charger 24V/10A

22 02.CDQ.3497 U.K Charger 24V/10A

23 02.01.9481 Low Voltage Protection

24 02.01.9397 Emergency Stop Switch

25 02.XDC.3451 Battery 24/20Ah

26 02.XDC.3471 Battery 24/20Ah

27 02.XDC. 3472 Battery 24/30Ah

28 02.XDC.3473 Battery 24/30Ah

29 02.XDC. 3474 Battery 24/40Ah

30 02.XDC. 3475 Battery 24/40Ah

31 30.01.1688 Rubber Mat

32 33.054.0003 battery Holder

33 33.054.0004 battery Holder

34 40.18.006 Elastic Splint

35 03.0146 Screw l6x8

36 03.0011 Lock Washer o6

37 03.0049 Flat Washer o6

38 03.0147 Screw M6x16

39 19.03620 Horn

40 03.02151 Screw M3x8

41 02.KZQ.2167 Controller 

42 02. KZQ.2377 Controller 

43 02.K2Q.2376 Controller

44 03.01410 Screw M5x25

45 03.0007 Lock Washer o5



46 02.01.3057 Fuse Block

47 03. 0133 Screw M5x16

48 03.0926 Flat Washer o5

49 02.01. 9153 Plug

50 02.01. 9028 Unidirectional Valve

51 02.01. 9068 Pressure Valve

52 02.YYL.3980 Oil Return Pipe

53 03.1062 0-Ring

54 02.01.9339 Tank

55 02.YYL.3989 Gear Pump

56 03.0007 Lock Washer 

57 03.03646 Screw 

58 03.00491 Flat Washer 

59 03.0008 Lock Washer 

60 03.0123 Screw 

61 02.01. 2207 Relay

62 03.1045 Clamp

63 02.DJ. 3363 1 Motor

64 02.01.9367 Coil

65 02.01.9334 Solenoid Valve

66 19.1385 Silencer

67 02.01.90291 Relief Valve

68 02.01. 9332 Coupling

69 02.01.9353 Adapter

70 03.05162 0-Ring

71 02.YG.3690 Lifting Cylinder Assembly

72 02.01.9451 Piston Rod

73 02.01.9186 Ring Wiper

74 03.1073 Packing  

75 02.01.9452 Cylinder Body

76 02.YG.3690-KIT Seal Kit For Cylinder

77 GB/T3452.1-1992 0-Ring

78 ME2T-685-0050 Mandrel

79 C-15 Ejector Spring

80 MA2T-685-0270 Steel Bal1

81 Plug

82 GB/T3452.1-1992 0-Ring

83 ME2T-685-35-0060 Oil Pump Welding

84 MA2T-685-35-0170 Positioning Rod

85 H-3290 Valve Body

86 H-3310 Spoo1

87 H-3320 Spool Spring

88 C-7 Plug Serew

89 02.YG.3716-KIT Seal Kit For Cylinder

90 MA2T-685-0100 Inner Cylinder

91 ME2T-685-0030 Pump Core

92 MA2T-685-0120 Gland



93 MA2T-685-0050 Spring

94 MA2T-685-0060 Dust Ring

95 MA2T-685-0180 Gasket

96 C-8 Plug Serew

97 C-17

98 C-9

99 ME2T-685-0040

100 GB/T73-1985

101 GB/T41-2000

102 C-11

103 CDB-MA2T-685-0240

104 02. YG. 3716 Lifting Cylinder Assembly

105 ME2T-685-35-0001 Plunger Lever

106 DHS35 Dust Ring

107 GB/T3452.1-1992 0-Ring

108 UHS35 Seal Ring

109 MA2T-685-0050 Gasket

110 MA2T-685-0060 Plug Screw

111 ME2T-685-35-0002 Outer Cylinder

112 GB/T3452.1-1992 0-Ring

113 GB/T3452.1-1992 0-Ring

114 MA2T-685-35-0003 Inner Cylinder

115 71501000018 Handle Head Assembly 

116 02.SB.PJ.0039 Upper Cover

117 02.SB.PJ.0040 Spring 

118 02.SB.PJ.0041 Lift Button

119 02.SB.PJ.0042 Horn Button

120 02.SB.PJ.0060 Screw  

121 02.SB.PJ.0043 Belly Switch

122 02.SB.PJ.0044 Spring  

123 02.SB. PJ. 0045 Bracket

124 02.SB.PJ. 0046 Clamp

125 02.SB.PJ.0047 Harness Clamp

126 02.SB.PJ.0061 Screw 

127 02.SB.PJ.0048 Card

128 02.SB.PJ.0049 Micro Switch

129 02. SB. PJ. 0052 Travelling Knob (R)

130 02.SB.PJ.0053 Accelerator Assembly

131 03.0123 Screw M4x10

132 02.SB. PJ. 0055 Bracket

133 02.SB.PJ.0063 Screw M4x6

134 02.SB.PJ.0056 Lower Cover

135 03.03644 Screw M5x50

136 02.SB.PJ. 0062 Screw M3x14

137 02.SB. PJ. 0057 Travelling Knob (L)

138 02.SB.PJ.0058 Shaft Sleeve

139 02.SB.PJ.0059 Shaft Jacket



140 001.01.90002001 Handle

141 001.01.90002006 DeclineButton

142 001.01.90002005 RisingButton

143 001.01.90002011 Horn

144 001.01.90002022 Spring

145 001.01.90002010 Inner Cover

146 001.01.90002004 Belly Switch

147 001.01.90002003 Accelerator Knob

148 0902-Z01-002 Switch

149 0902-Z03-011 Accelerator

150 001.01.90002002 Cover

151 001.01.90403004 Button

152 001.01.90101001 Screw 

153 001.01.90111005 Screw

154 001.01.90107001 Nut 

155 001.01.90107002 Nut 

156 001.01.90105002 Lock Washer 

157 001.01.90104001 Flat Washer 

158 001.01.90111004 Screw 

159 0902-Z02-002 Lift Button

160 001.01.90103003 Screw 

161 001.01.90701002 Outline Border

162 001.01.90111002 Screw 

163 001.01.90003014 Protect Shell

164 55220000029 Operating Handle Assembly 

165 71501000018 Handle Head Assembly 

166 03.0149 Screw  

167 03.0011 Lock Washer  

168 03.0049 Flat Washer 

169 200101010007 Control Handle

170 02.01.2315 Shock Pad

171 03.0258 Nut M8

172 03.01301 Screw  

173 03.00091 Lock Washer 

174 02.01.9274 Proximity Switch

175 03.0692 Bushing 

176 40.14.009 Pressing Roller

177 40.14.008 Shaft

178 03.0702 Round Pin 

179 02.SB.ZJ.0003 Operating Handle Assembly

180 02.SB.3194 Handle Head Assembly

181 03.0150 Screw 

182 03.0011 Lock Washer  

183 03.0049 Flat Washer  

184 40.16.055 Handle

185 02.01.2315 Shock Pad

186 03.0258 Nut 



187 03.0692 Bushing 

188 40.14.009 Pressing Roller

189 40.14.008 Shaft

190 03.0702 Round Pin 

191 71501000016 Handle Head Assembly 

192 71511000104 Horn Button

193 71511000105 Rising Button

194 71511000106 Decline Button

195 70103000018 Spring  

196 71511000101 Upper Cover

197 70103000006 Switch

198 30231030004 Screw  

199 71511000107 Micro Switch Card

200 70103000009 Micro Switch

201 30231030002 Screw  

202 71511000117 Lower Cover

203 71511000103 Belly Switch

204 71511000108 Mode Button

205 71511000109 Mode Button Card

206 70601000018 Meter

207 20101040001 Key Switch Assembly

208 20101040002 Key Switch Assembly

209 71511000110 Key Box

210 30231030004 Screw

211 30201050013 Screw 

212 70132000102 Accelerator Assembly

213 71511000115 Accelerator Knob

214 71511000113 Shaft Jacket

215 71511000111 Shaft Sleeve

216 30431080001 Spring Washer

217 70132000001 Accelerator

218 30211030008 Screw 

219 02.SB.ZJ.0002 Operating Handle Assembly 

220 71501000016 Handle Head Assembly 

221 03.0147 SCrew  

222 03.0011 Lock Washer  

223 30.20.0013 Control Handle

224 02.01.2315 Shock Pad

225 03.0258 Nut M8

226 02.01. 9274 Proximity Switch

227 03.00091 Lock Washer  

228 03.01301 Screw  

229 03.0692 Bushing 

230 40.14.009 Pressing Roller

231 40.14.008 Shaft

232 03.0702 Round Pin 

233 71501000014 Handle Head Assembly



234 71511000104 Horn Button

235 715110000105 Rising Button

236 70103000018 Spring 7x16

237 71511000100 Upper Cover

238 70103000006 Swi tch

239 30231030006 Screw  

240 71511000107 Micro Switch Card

241 71503000009 Micro Switch

242 30231030002 Screw 

243 71511000102 Lower Cover

244 71511000103 Belly Switch

245 71511000108 Mode Button

246 71511000109 Mode Button Card

247 70601000018 Meter

248 20101040001 Key Switch Assembly

249 20101040002 Key Switch Assembly

250 71511000110 Key Box

251 30231030004 Screw  

252 30201050013 Screw  

253 70132000102 Accelerator Assembly

254 71511000115 Accelerator Knob

255 71511000113 Shaft Jacket

256 71511000111 Shaft Sleeve

257 30431080001 Spring Washer

258 70132000001 Accelerator

259 30211030008 Screw  

260 81.005.002 Balance Wheel Assembly

261 40.11.044 Flange

262 03.0063 Circlips For Shaft  

263 03.90.0011 Bearing  

264 03.0027 Circlips For Holes 

265 03.0372 Bolt  

266 40.11.049 Bracket

267 03.0245 Nut M12

268 03.04790 Spring

269 40.11.048 Wheel Frame

270 03.90.042 Bearing  

271 40.11.045 Sleeve

272 02.01.3368 Balance Wheel

273 03.01731 Screw 

274 40.11.082 Sleeve

275 02.01.3368 Balance Wheel

276 03.01731 Screw Ml2x55

277 40.11.082 Sleeve

278 03. 0975 Parallel Key

279 02.01.3596 Brake Assembly

280 02.01.0284 Terminal Box



281 19.0526 Brush

282 19.05261 Brush

283 02.QD.0295 Driving Assembly

284 02.01.3703 0il Seal

285 03.0147 Screw  

286 03.0011 Lock Washer  

287 02. QDL. 0272 Driving Wheel

288 02.QDL. 3316 Driving Wheel (Rubber)

289 02.DJ.00852 Motor

290 03.0716 Parallel Key

291 02.01.00702 Gear

292 03.0062 Circlips For Shaft  

293 03.0061 Circlips For Shaft  

294 02.01.006810

295 02.01.9294 Spacer

296 03.0709 Circlips For Holes 

297 02.01.00687 Gear

298 02.01.3681 0il Seal

299 02.01.9287 Gear Box

300 03.0012 Lock Washer  

301 03.0157 Screw  

302 03.90.074 Bearing  

303 02.01.00701 Gear

304 03.0717 Parallel Key

305 02.01.00703 Gear

306 03.90.075 Bearing  

307 02.01.210707 Gear Box Cap

308 03.0719 0il Seal

309 03.01049 Screw 

310 03.0506 Grease Fitting

311 03.04350 Round Pin 

312 03.0014 Lock washer 

313 03.0043 Flat Washer  

314 40.16.004 Driving Cover

315 40.16.001 Driving Cover 

316 33.048.0021 Balance Frame L

317 20201000925 Balance Frame L

318 33.048.0022 Balance Frame R

319 20201000926 Balance Frame R

320 81.005.023 Balance Wheel Assembly

321 03.0049 Flat Washer  

322 03.0011 Lock washer 

323 03.0147 Screw 

324 03.90.0121 Bearing  

325 33.048.0001 Balance Frame Left

326 30.46.0063 Balance Frame

327 40.16.002 Bridge



328 33.048.0002 Balance Frame Right

329 40.14.052 Shaft

330 03.0306 Round Pin 

331 03.90.091 Bearing  

332 02.QD.0287 Driving Assembly

333 03.0165 Screw 

334 03.0014 Lock washer  

335 03.0043 Flat Washer  

336 40.16.004 Driving Cover

337 40.16.001 Driving Cover (With Balance Wheel)

338 33.048.0021 Balance Frame L

339 20201000925 Balance Frame L

340 33.048.0022 Balance Frame R

341 20201000926 Balance Frame R

342 81.005.023 Balance Wheel Assembly

343 03.0049 Flat Washer  

344 03.0011 Lock washer  

345 03.0147 Screw 

346 02.SB.ZJ.0002 0perating Handle Assembly 

347 02.SB.ZJ.0003 Operating Handle Assembly 

348 55220000029 Operating Handle Assembly 

349 40.16.042 Rotation Shaft

350 03.0303 Round Pin 

351 03.07391 Steel Bal1

352 02.YG.3690 Lifting Cylinder Assembly 

353 03.0156 Screw 

354 03.0012 Lock Washer  

355 40.16.044 Mounting Plate  

356 03.0149 Screw  

357 03.0011 Lock Washer 

358 40.16.045 Mounting Plate R

359 02.01.9354 Check Ring

360 03.05131 0 Sharp Ring

361 02.DLDY.3475 Power Unit Assembly(Electric lowering)

362 03.0226 Screw M5x12

363 02.KSCX.0002 Motor Cover RD

364 02.FGJ. 3463 Motor Cover GN

365 03.0159 Screw M8x40

366 40.16.043 Driving Block

367 40.16.046 Piston Rod

368 40.16.047 Top Cover

369 03.1060 Spring

370 03.0043 Flat Washer  

371 40.16.004 Driving Cover

372 40.16.001 Driving Cover  

373 33.048.0021 Balance Frame L

374 20201000925 Balance Frame L



375 33.048.0022 Balance Frame R

376 20201000926 Balance Frame R

377 81.005.023 Balance Wheel Assembly

378 03.0049 Flat Washer  

379 03.0011 Lock washer 

380 03.0147 Screw  


